under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on this the 8th day of
January 2026
The borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the Property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of The
South Indian Bank Ltd. for an amount of Rs.11,78,90,917.84 (Rupees Eleven Crore
Seventy Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventeen and Paise
Eighty Four Only) as on 31.12.2025, together with further interest and costs thereon.
The attention of the borrower/guarantors is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the
SARFAESI Act, 2002 entitling you to redeem the property prior to publication of the notice of